505042963 08/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5089714

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ARTHUR J NONNI			05/09/2016			
CHARLES E COURCHE	ENE		04/15/2016			
BLAIR RODERICK CAF	≹TER		04/15/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:						
Street Address:	GRAF	GRAFENAUWEG 4				
City:	ZUG	ZUG				
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-63	CH-6300				
Application Number:		15125276				
	oe sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s jeff.freeman@finnegan.com JEFFREY A FREEMAN 271 17TH ST NW ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30363				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		30018-USA3 (2734.699-10)	30018-USA3 (2734.699-10)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY A. FREEMAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey A. Freeman/	/Jeffrey A. Freeman/			
GIGNATURE:			08/09/2018			
BIGNATURE:						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

A LOW VISCOSITY KRAFT FIBER HAVING AN ENHANCED CARBOXYL CONTENT AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME

as disclosed and claimed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/787,146, filed March 15, 2013 (Confirmation No. 4513), PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2014/001272, filed March 12, 2014, and PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2015/019479, filed March 9, 2015 and;

WHEREAS, **GP CELLULOSE GMBH**, a corporation of Switzerland whose post office address is Grafenauweg 4, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert the filing date and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Fulton	š	Name:	Arthur J. NONNI,			
) ss.	Address	108 Hidden Springs Lane			
1	(merrow) a	\$		Peachtree City, Georgia 30269			
State of		3	By: Date:				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 th day of <u>Ma7</u> , 2016 Raw W, Sabar Notary Public							
<u> </u>	<u>1 W, 22801</u> JNC	itary Public		PAN W SABNS NOTARY PUBLIC PRITOR COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA			
Page 1 of 2	2			My Commission Express January 13, 2019			

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 02734.0699-01304

County of	∧1 ↓) ss.	Name: Address	***************************************
State of Gary) G	By: Date:	Snellville, Georgia 30078 - Charles Charles -
Subscribed and sworn Ram W • Sal	to before me this <u>1</u> ぎやc <u>。へび</u> , Notary Public	lay of <u>Arrow</u>	1 2016 RAM W SABNIS NOTARY PUBLIC FULTON COLATY STATE OF GEORGIA
County of Daka	16	Name:	Biair Roderick CAR Parts Statistics Statistics
) SS.	Address	2710 Owens Avenue, SW
George Georg	, a)	-	Marietta, Georgia 30064
State of	······································	By: Date:	CAMPCAMP
Subscribed and swom	to before me this	lay of <u>milor</u>	A 20 1 5 RAM W SABNIS NOTARY PUBLIC FULTOR COLARYY STATE OF GEORGIA My Commission Explose January 19, 5219
Assignee Name:	GP CELLULOSE GMBH	Ale	
Signature:	Jon Crow	<u>P</u>	
Printed Name:	Dovald L.C	<u>court</u>	
Corporate Title:	HANAGER Res	earch \$	Development
Date:	18 May 2016		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/09/2018